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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association
Results

Event1 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A School
CO State: 1:30.53 % 5/17/2013 Cherry Creek High School
D TURNER, E FUQUA,  MARKHAM, J MATTERN
4A State:  1:32.90 4 5/16/2015 Air Academy High School Air Academy
H Doerr, M Loyd, C Hicks, J Dangremond
1:34.13 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:35.69 CAA Consideration All Am

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 1:37.33 1:37.32
1) Birnbaum, Jerry 11 2) Grauvogel, Gabe 09 3) Love, Brayden 11 4) Kimball, Kaiden 12
2 Valor Christian High School A 1:38.66 1:37.56
1) Kraeski, Gradon 12 2) Kim, Caleb 09 3) Den, Lenny 10 4) Nasser, Dylan 11
3 Air Academy High School A 1:39.70 1:38.42
1) Zymbaluk, Jaden 11 2) Hicks, Caleb 12 3) Shollenbarger, Brendan 11 4) Occhi, Alex 12
4 Golden High School A 1:38.83 1:38.57
1) Sundeen, Daric 11 2) Leidich, Cory 09 3) Warner, Reade 11 4) Cohan, Tyler 10
5 Montrose High School A 1:41.95 1:40.07
1) King, Ryan 09 2) Christianson, Korban 11 3) TenNapel, JD 12 4) Hurford, Daniel 12
6 Silver Creek High School A 1:41.02 1:41.05
1) Shonka, Luke 12 2) Willett, Samuel 12 3) Bergeson, Lucas 12 4) Nammari, Yusef 12
7 D'Evelyn High School A 1:41.36 1:42.72
1) Skelton, Liam 11 2) Moranetz, Jack 10 3) Cheong, Se 12 4) Hoffman, Donovan 11
8 Littleton High School A 1:42.38 1:43.11
1) Wieland, Zachary 09 2) Jensen, Theodore 12 3) Moore, Brandon 12 4) Nash, Devin 11
B - Final
9 Denver South High School A 1:44.56 1:42.29
1) Heckmaster, Tom 10 2) Bundy, Keegan 11 3) Gergely, Tommy 11 4) Nahulu, Jared 10
10 Glenwood Springs High School A 1:44.99 1:43.80
1) Thorsen, Zebulon 12 2) Petersen, Cole 09 3) Hecksel, Phillip 11 4) Ortega, Jonas 09
11 Pueblo County High School A 1:42.90 1:43.82
1) Shields, Patrick 12 2) Liberato, Aydin 09 3) Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 4) Moreland, Max 11
12 Windsor High School A 1:43.02 1:44.87
1) Miller, Riley 09 2) Hansbury, Ethan 10 3) Horton, Colby 10 4) Ludwick, Garrett 11
13 Mountain View High School A 1:46.23 1:45.58
1) Zakanycz, Jonathan 09 2) Jacobs, Logan 10 3) Pickering, Aidan 12 4) Rubba, Michael 11
14 Thompson Valley High School A 1:49.45 1:47.08
1) Smith, Benjamin 09 2) Vierra, Michael 10 3) Britt, Garrett 11 4) Axelson, Jacob 09
15 Longmont High School A 1:48.98 1:49.79
1) Davis, Braxton 11 2) Rossi, Derek 11 3) Warner, Justin 11 4) Querol, Octavio 09
16 Mullen High School A 1:44.47 1:51.41

1) Novasel, Seth 12 2) Schwamm, Joseph 11 3) Wickwire, Stephen 11 4) Mathias, Nathan 11
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

Colorado High School Activities Association
Results

Event1 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A School

CO State: 1:30.53 % 5/17/2013 Cherry Creek High School
D TURNER, E FUQUA, J MARKHAM, J MATTERN
4A State:  1:32.90 4 5/16/2015 Air Academy High School Air Academy
H Doerr, M Loyd, C Hicks, J Dangremond
1:34.13 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:35.69 CAA Consideration All Am
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 1:35.96 1:37.33
1) Birnbaum, Jerry 11 2) Grauvogel, Gabe 09 3) Love, Brayden 11 4) Kimball, Kaiden 12
2 Valor Christian High School A 1:39.85 1:38.66
1) Kraeski, Gradon 12 2) Kim, Caleb 09 3) Den, Lenny 10 4) Nasser, Dylan 11
3 Golden High School A 1:39.27 1:38.83
1) Sundeen, Daric 11 2) Leidich, Cory 09 3) Warner, Reade 11 4) Cohan, Tyler 10
4 Air Academy High School A 1:40.21 1:39.70
1) Zymbaluk, Jaden 11 2) Hicks, Caleb 12 3) Shollenbarger, Brendan 11 4) Occhi, Alex 12
5 Silver Creek High School A 1:39.91 1:41.02
1) Willett, Samuel 12 2) Wu, Andrew 09 3) Bergeson, Lucas 12 4) Nammari, Yusef 12
6 D'Evelyn High School A 1:40.50 1:41.36
1) Skelton, Liam 11 2) Moranetz, Jack 10 3) Cheong, Se 12 4) Hoffman, Donovan 11
7 Montrose High School A 1:41.92 1:41.95
1) King, Ryan 09 2) Christianson, Korban 11 3) TenNapel, JD 12 4) Hurford, Daniel 12
8 Littleton High School A 1:45.97 1:42.38
1) Wieland, Zachary 09 2) Jensen, Theodore 12 3) Moore, Brandon 12 4) Tinucci, Adam 12
9 Pueblo County High School A 1:42.98 1:42.90
1) Shields, Patrick 12 2) Liberato, Aydin 09 3) Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 4) Moreland, Max 11
10 Windsor High School A 1:43.68 1:43.02
1) Miller, Riley 09 2) Hansbury, Ethan 10 3) Horton, Colby 10 4) Ludwick, Garrett 11
11 Mullen High School A 1:45.23 1:44.47
1) Novasel, Seth 12 2) Schwamm, Joseph 11 3) Wickwire, Stephen 11 4) Jessen, Blayze 10
12 Denver South High School A 1:44.87 1:44.56
1) Heckmaster, Tom 10 2) Bundy, Keegan 11 3) Gergely, Tommy 11 4) Nahulu, Jared 10
13 Glenwood Springs High School A 1:46.14 1:44.99
1) Thorsen, Zebulon 12 2) Petersen, Cole 09 3) Hecksel, Phillip 11 4) Ortega, Jonas 09
14 Mountain View High School A 1:50.59 1:46.23
1) Zakanycz, Jonathan 09 2) Jacobs, Logan 10 3) Pickering, Aidan 12 4) Rubba, Michael 11
15 Discovery Canyon High School A 1:46.03 1:46.85
1) Harris, Dylan 11 2) Vallado, Samuel 11 3) Engle, Tyler 12 4) Fiscsher, Matt 12
16 Longmont High School A 1:50.36 1:48.98
1) Davis, Braxton 11 2) Rossi, Derek 11 3) Warner, Justin 11 4) Querol, Octavio 09
17 Thompson Valley High School A 1:42.20 1:49.45
1) Smith, Benjamin 09 2) Vierra, Michael 10 3) Britt, Garrett 11 4) Axelson, Jacob 09
18 Thomas Jefferson High School A 1:50.28 1:50.01
1) Nurmat, Oscar 11 2) Hawley, Will 09 3) Orzescu, Daniel 11 4) Stolz, Erik 11
19 Green Mountain High School A 1:48.88 1:50.26
1) Mason, Calvin 12 2) Gess, Tristan 11 3) Peterson, Wyatt 12 4) Jacob, Dylan 11
20 Pueblo West High School A 1:50.56 1:50.71
1) Maal, Andrew 12 2) Snyder, Tanner 12 3) Lopez, Garrett 11 4) Lee, Jacob 12
21 Durango High School A 1:56.84 1:54.55
1) Clark, Ben 12 2) Etz, David 12 3) Miller, Ben 12 4) Pannell, Tommy 12
22 Evergreen High School A 1:48.82 1:54.91

1) Hays, John 11

2) Carver, Jack 10

3) deBloois, Jack 10

4) Reichenberger, Cade 10
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A School)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Estes Park High School A 1:48.96 1:55.07
1) Westley, Amos 10 2) Johnson, Eric 11 3) Flanery, Connor 11 4) Schwarz, Zach 12
24 Pueblo South High School A 1:56.24 1:55.15
1) Skay, Bradley 11 2) Zhang, Joseph 12 3) Smith, Noah 12 4) Cruz, Jordan 11
25 Standley Lake High School A 1:57.12 1:55.47
1) Kaiser, Anthony 12 2) Nielsen, August 12 3) Miller, Kayman 12 4) Neubauer, Greg 11
26 Pueblo Centennial High School A 1:56.32 1:56.26
1) Coulter, Ian 10 2) Hanrahan, Matt 11 3) Livingston, Brennan 12 4) Shapiro, Dylan 11
27 Wheat Ridge High School A 1:49.27 1:56.34
1) Hannaway, Flynn 09 2) Hoppes, Benjamin 11 3) Dalton, Tanner 10 4) Hoppes, Caleb 12
Event 2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State:  1:36.73 % 5/19/2013 Clark Smith Regis Jesuit
4A State:  1:37.18 4 5/19/2012 Jeff Garnier D'Evelyn
1:40.40 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:41.94 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Leach, Kyle 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:43.64 1:39.41 AAA
2 Gately, Liam 11 Thompson Valley High School 1:42.60 1:40.41 CAA
3 Ayotte, Griffin 09 Air Academy High School 1:42.10 1:41.68 CAA
4 Eddy, Christopher 11 Thompson Valley High School 1:45.44 1:42.29
5 King, Ryan 09 Montrose High School 1:46.57 1:44.94
6 Dooley, Liam 11 Valor Christian High School 1:45.37 1:45.21
7 Buckley, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:46.98 1:47.21
8 Gauvain, Joshua 10 Evergreen High School 1:47.74 1:49.27
B - Final
9 Whitmarsh, Braden 09 Discovery Canyon High School 1:47.85 1:47.36
10 Heidenreich, Evan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:48.51 1:47.73
11 Tinucci, Adam 12 Littleton High School 1:49.61 1:47.76
12 Leidich, Cory 09 Golden High School 1:50.67 1:47.78
13 Wyatt, Matthew 10 Valor Christian High School 1:50.98 1:48.74
14 Moranetz, Jack 10 D'Evelyn High School 1:48.82 1:49.53
15 Reeder, Zach 12 Air Academy High School 1:48.88 1:49.68
16 Bergeson, Lucas 12 Silver Creek High School 1:49.85 1:51.31
Event 2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 1:36.73 % 5/19/2013 Clark Smith Regis Jesuit
4A State: 1:37.18 4 5/19/2012 Jeff Garnier D'Evelyn
1:40.40 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:41.94 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Ayotte, Griffin 09 Air Academy High School 1:45.57 1:42.10
2 Gately, Liam 11 Thompson Valley High School 1:43.70 1:42.60
3 Leach, Kyle 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:41.28 1:43.64
4 Dooley, Liam 11 Valor Christian High School 1:47.67 1:45.37
5 Eddy, Christopher 11 Thompson Valley High School 1:45.63 1:45.44
6 King, Ryan 09 Montrose High School 1:47.50 1:46.57
7 Buckley, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:50.41 1:46.98
8 Gauvain, Joshua 10 Evergreen High School 1:48.76 1:47.74
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Men 200 Yard Freestyle 4A School)

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 5:46 PM 5/21/2016 Page 4

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
9 Whitmarsh, Braden 09 Discovery Canyon High School 1:47.66 1:47.85
10 Heidenreich, Evan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:50.50 1:48.51
11 Moranetz, Jack 10 D'Evelyn High School 1:48.20 1:48.82
12 Reeder, Zach 12 Air Academy High School 1:52.86 1:48.88
13 Tinucci, Adam 12 Littleton High School 1:49.80 1:49.61
14 Bergeson, Lucas 12 Silver Creek High School 1:50.53 1:49.85
15 Leidich, Cory 09 Golden High School 1:47.79 1:50.67
16 Wyatt, Matthew 10 Valor Christian High School 1:56.37 1:50.98
17 Moden, Christian 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:53.32 1:50.99
18 Sterns, Blake 12 Silver Creek High School 1:51.03 1:51.02
19 Stieglitz, Max 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:53.95 1:51.60
20 Gergely, Tommy 11 Denver South High School 1:51.98 1:52.26
21 Mayer, Thomas 12 Standley Lake High School 1:51.89 1:52.80
22 Wertz, Treven 10 Pueblo County High School 1:55.22 1:54.40
23 Vogt, Adam 09 Discovery Canyon High School 1:57.83 1:54.48
24 Gooden, Levi 10 Valor Christian High School 1:57.91 1:54.62
25 Crouch, Tanner 09 Wheat Ridge High School 1:56.19 1:54.79
26 Hecksel, Phillip 11 Glenwood Springs High School 1:56.80 1:55.01
27 Choong, Kendrick 10 Silver Creek High School 1:58.40 1:55.86
28 Bailey, Roland 11 Silver Creek High School 1:59.73 1:55.88
29 Charron, Reed 10 Thompson Valley High School 1:57.41 1:57.18
30 Shonka, Luke 12 Silver Creek High School 1:59.74 1:57.62
31 Volkmann, Rohan 12 Silver Creek High School 1:59.81 1:58.28
32 Fries, Matthew 10 Windsor High School 1:59.08 1:58.87
33 Hild, Marty 09 Montrose High School 1:58.97 1:59.49
34 O'Hearn, Cooper 11_Evergreen High School 1:57.36 1:59.70
35 Stottlemyer, Emmett 10 Durango High School 1:59.99 1:59.98
36 Dalton, Tanner 10 Wheat Ridge High School 1:59.50 2:03.24
Event 3 Men 200 Yard IM 4A School
CO State:  1:46.74 5/21/2011 Jared Markham CherryCrk
4A State: 1:4893 4 5/16/2015 Daniel Carr Cheyenne Mountai
1:51.65 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:53.98 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Willett, Samuel 12 Silver Creek High School 1:55.05 1:53.16 CAA
2 Jessen, Blayze 10 Mullen High School 1:56.63 1:54.13
3 Peterson, Ryan 09 Wheat Ridge High School 1:58.28 1:55.15
4 Manuello, Drake 10 Greeley Central High School 1:56.78 1:58.22
5 Nasser, Dylan 11 Valor Christian High School 1:58.81 1:58.83
6 Stieglitz, Westin 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:00.85 2:00.06
7 Smith, Benjamin 09 Thompson Valley High School 2:01.78 2:00.42
8 Christianson, Cayden 09 Montrose High School 2:02.29 2:03.00
B - Final
9 Heckmaster, Tom 10 Denver South High School 2:05.50 2:00.84
10 Gately, Lukas 10 Thompson Valley High School 2:03.69 2:01.14
11 Christianson, Korban 11 Montrose High School 2:03.17 2:01.15
12 Grauvogel, Gabe 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:03.59 2:02.58
13 Thorsen, Zebulon 12 Glenwood Springs High School 2:03.92 2:03.36
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
B - Final ... (Event3 Men 200 Yard IM 4A School)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
14 Harder, Sheridan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:02.72 2:03.69
15 Petersen, Cole 09 Glenwood Springs High School 2:04.82 2:04.35
16 Miller, Ben 12 Durango High School 2:05.70 2:05.08
Event 3 Men 200 Yard IM 4A School
CO State: 1:46.74 % 5/21/2011 Jared Markham CherryCrk
4A State: 1:48.93 4 5/16/2015 Daniel Carr Cheyenne Mountai
1:51.65 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:53.98 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Willett, Samuel 12 Silver Creek High School 1:55.67 1:55.05
2 Jessen, Blayze 10 Mullen High School 1:56.95 1:56.63
3 Manuello, Drake 10 Greeley Central High School 1:57.42 1:56.78
4 Peterson, Ryan 09 Wheat Ridge High School 1:56.50 1:58.28
5 Nasser, Dylan 11 Valor Christian High School 2:02.21 1:58.81
6 Stieglitz, Westin 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:01.25 2:00.85
7 Smith, Benjamin 09 Thompson Valley High School 2:05.29 2:01.78
8 Christianson, Cayden 09 Montrose High School 2:04.38 2:02.29
9 Harder, Sheridan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:06.94 2:02.72
10 Christianson, Korban 11 Montrose High School 2:02.12 2:03.17
11 Grauvogel, Gabe 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:07.75 2:03.59
12 Gately, Lukas 10 Thompson Valley High School 2:07.03 2:03.69
13 Thorsen, Zebulon 12 Glenwood Springs High School 2:13.06 2:03.92
14 Petersen, Cole 09 Glenwood Springs High School 2:05.21 2:04.82
15 Heckmaster, Tom 10 Denver South High School 2:04.56 2:05.50
16 Miller, Ben 12 Durango High School 2:08.69 2:05.70
17 Stangebye, Noah 11 Montrose High School 2:08.10 2:06.14
18 wvan, Tristin 11 D'Evelyn High School 2:07.85 2:06.36
19 Kim, Caleb 09 Valor Christian High School 2:06.33 2:06.88
20 Shollenbarger, Brendan 11 Air Academy High School 2:08.60 2:07.47
21 Zymbaluk, Jaden 11 Air Academy High School 2:11.69 2:07.77
22 Cheong, Se 12 D'Evelyn High School 2:07.67 2:08.00
23 Zhou, Kyle 10 D'Evelyn High School 2:08.92 2:08.25
24 Warmack, James Thomas 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 2:11.37 2:09.43
25 Ortega, Jonas 09 Glenwood Springs High School 2:15.50 2:11.29
26 Vallado, Samuel 11 Discovery Canyon High School 2:13.65 2:11.33
27 Beaudry, Samuel 10 Silver Creek High School 2:11.70 2:11.52
28 Wieland, Zachary 09 Littleton High School 2:10.88 2:11.68
29 Carver, Jack 10 Evergreen High School 2:12.88 2:13.64
30 Hurtado, Edgar 10 Pueblo East High School 2:12.08 2:14.45
31 Krebs, Justin 10 Windsor High School 2:12.56 2:14.95
32 Hoppes, Benjamin 11 Wheat Ridge High School 2:14.30 2:15.36

w
W

Hawley, Will 09 Thomas Jefferson High School 2:13.75 2:15.46
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Event 4 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 20.11 % 5/17/2013 Daryl Turner Cherry Creek
4A State: 20.28 4 5/15/2015 Hunter Doerr Air Academy
20.72 AAA Auto All-AMerican
21.04 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Baker, Tommy 12 Air Academy High School 20.95 20.93 CAA
2 Bundy, Keegan 11 Denver South High School 21.39 2096 CAA
3 Park, Austin 12 Estes Park High School 21.79 21.41
4  Wingfield, Christopher 10 Silver Creek High School 21.67 21.66
5 Birnbaum, Jerry 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 21.89 21.74
6 Jepson, Noah 12 Silver Creek High School 21.99 21.88
7 Wyatt, Lucas 12 Valor Christian High School 22.10 22.05
8 Kisch, Jack 11 Thompson Valley High School 22.11 22.09
B - Final
9 Kimball, Kaiden 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 22.36 22.05
10 Hurford, Daniel 12 Montrose High School 22.35 22.18
11 Cohan, Tyler 10 Golden High School 22.23 22.28
12 Moreland, Max 11 Pueblo County High School 22.19 22.31
13 Skinner, Matt 12 Wheat Ridge High School 22.73 22.57
14 Jacob, Dylan 11 Green Mountain High School 22.68 22.60
15 MacRenato, Reece 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 22.76 22.68
16 Hoffman, Donovan 11~ D'Evelyn High School 22.57 22.73
Event 4 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 20.11 % 5/17/2013 Daryl Turner Cherry Creek
4A State: 20.28 4 5/15/2015 Hunter Doerr Air Academy
20.72 “AAA Auto All-AMerican
21.04 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Baker, Tommy 12 Air Academy High School 21.42 20.95 CAA
2 Bundy, Keegan 11 Denver South High School 21.04 21.39
3 Wingfield, Christopher 10 Silver Creek High School 22.12 21.67
4 Park, Austin 12 Estes Park High School 19.16 21.79
5 Birnbaum, Jerry 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 22.05 21.89
6 Jepson, Noah 12 Silver Creek High School 21.91 21.99
7 Wyatt, Lucas 12 Valor Christian High School 22.40 22.10
8 Kisch, Jack 11 Thompson Valley High School 22.58 22.11
9 Moreland, Max 11 Pueblo County High School 22.68 22.19
10 Cohan, Tyler 10 Golden High School 22.36 22.23
11 Hurford, Daniel 12 Montrose High School 22.44 22.35
12 Kimball, Kaiden 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 22.63 22.36
13 Hoffman, Donovan 11 D'Evelyn High School 22.68 22.57
14 Jacob, Dylan 11 Green Mountain High School 23.04 22.68
15 Skinner, Matt 12 Wheat Ridge High School 22.65 22.73
16 MacRenato, Reece 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 23.11 22.76
17 Stolz, Erik 11 Thomas Jefferson High School 22.80 22 .84
18 TenNapel, JD 12 Montrose High School 22.73 23.06
19 Schwarz, Zach 12 Estes Park High School 23.41 23.18
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event4 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 4A School)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
*20 Schwarz, Chase 11 Estes Park High School 22.16 23.31
*20 Ludwick, Garrett 11 Windsor High School 23.36 23.31
22 Wickwire, Stephen 11 Mullen High School 23.42 23.32
*23  Moore, Brandon 12 Littleton High School 23.68 23.35
*23  Pannell, Tommy 12 Durango High School 23.82 23.35
25 Nammari, Yusef 12 Silver Creek High School 23.59 2343
26 Bradley, Michael 12 Longmont High School 23.39 23.47
27 Lawrie, Wade 10 Discovery Canyon High School 23.81 23.60
28 Flanery, Connor 11 Estes Park High School 2391 23.71
29 Borrett, Jeffrey 11 Windsor High School 23.87 23.75
30 Fiscsher, Matt 12 Discovery Canyon High School 23.84 23.80
31 Thomas, Kyle 12 D'Evelyn High School 23.98 23.93
32 Coulter, Ian 10 Pueblo Centennial High School 24.00 24.29
Event 5 Men 1 mtr Diving 4A School
CO State: 608.20 % 5/7/2005 Aaron Feight Arapahoe
4A State: 559.45 4 5/19/2006 Ben Grado Conifer
Name Yr_ School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Fellows, Casey 09 Valor Christian High School 364.55 530.30
2 Bielmaier, Jacob 11 Estes Park High School 354.00 501.80
3 Gess, Tristan 11 Green Mountain High School 323.10 456.00
4 Soguero, Luke 11 Estes Park High School 307.95 450.50
5 Soguero, Colin 11 Estes Park High School 314.40 450.15
6 Bicknell, Brandon 11 Thompson Valley High School 309.00 427.60
7 Welsh, Cooper 10 Longmont High School 299.20 420.25
8 Sutherland, Zach 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 301.65 412.30
9 Livingston, Chandler 11 Pueblo Centennial High School 287.00 407.15
10 Byrnes, Brendan 10 Discovery Canyon High School 273 .45 402.85
11 Sheaffer, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 262.35 387.85
12 King, Matthew 09 Valor Christian High School 279.95 384.25
13 McDonough, Sean 10 Discovery Canyon High School 277.35 379.85
14 Fister, Korban 12 Montrose High School 283.95 376.80
15 Elbert, Jack 09 Air Academy High School 261.40 367.95
16 Carroll, Rory 10 Golden High School 267.45 366.95
Event 5 Men 1 mtr Diving 4A School
CO State: 608.20 % 5/7/2005 Aaron Feight Arapahoe
4A State: 559.45 4 5/19/2006 Ben Grado Conifer
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Fellows, Casey 09 Valor Christian High School 233.95 364.55
2 Bielmaier, Jacob 11 Estes Park High School 230.05 354.00
3 Gess, Tristan 11 Green Mountain High School 208.35 323.10
4 Soguero, Colin 11 Estes Park High School 215.35 314.40
5 Bicknell, Brandon 11 Thompson Valley High School 215.05 309.00
6 Soguero, Luke 11 Estes Park High School 200.10 307.95
7 Sutherland, Zach 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 197.90 301.65
8 Welsh, Cooper 10 Longmont High School 192.15 299.20
9 Livingston, Chandler 11 Pueblo Centennial High School 170.05 287.00
10 Fister, Korban 12 Montrose High School 177.40 283.95
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results

Semi-Finals ... (Event5 Men 1 mtr Diving 4A School)

Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score

11 King, Matthew 09 Valor Christian High School 175.70 279.95
12 McDonough, Sean 10 Discovery Canyon High School 173.00 277.35
13 Byrnes, Brendan 10 Discovery Canyon High School 168.20 273.45
14 Carroll, Rory 10 Golden High School 175.50 267.45
15 Sheaffer, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 164.00 262.35
16 Elbert, Jack 09 Air Academy High School 172.05 261.40
17 Foy, Zane 10 Greeley Central High School 164.55 254.45
18 Hubert, Ashton 10 Silver Creek High School 167.90 252.65
19 Choate, Sam 10 Air Academy High School 164.30 250.20
20 Oligney, David 11 D'Evelyn High School 172.70 247.30

Event 5 Men 1 mtr Diving 4A School
CO State: 608.20 % 5/7/2005 Aaron Feight Arapahoe
4A State: 559.45 4 5/19/2006 Ben Grado Conifer
Name Yr_ School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Fellows, Casey 09 Valor Christian High School NP 233.95
2 Bielmaier, Jacob 11 Estes Park High School NP 230.05
3 Soguero, Colin 11 Estes Park High School NP 215.35
4 Bicknell, Brandon 11 Thompson Valley High School NP 215.05
5 Gess, Tristan 11 Green Mountain High School NP 208.35
6 Soguero, Luke 11 Estes Park High School NP 200.10
7 Sutherland, Zach 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School NP 197.90
8 Welsh, Cooper 10 Longmont High School NP 192.15
9 Fister, Korban 12 Montrose High School NP 177.40
10 King, Matthew 09 Valor Christian High School NP 175.70
11 Carroll, Rory 10 Golden High School NP 175.50
12 McDonough, Sean 10 Discovery Canyon High School NP 173.00
13 Oligney, David 11 D'Evelyn High School NP 172.70
14 Elbert, Jack 09 Air Academy High School NP 172.05
15 Livingston, Chandler 11 Pueblo Centennial High School NP 170.05
16 Byrnes, Brendan 10 Discovery Canyon High School NP 168.20
17 Hubert, Ashton 10 Silver Creek High School NP 167.90
18 Foy, Zane 10 Greeley Central High School NP 164.55
19 Choate, Sam 10 Air Academy High School NP 164.30
20 Sheaffer, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School NP 164.00
21 Willett, Benjamin 10 Silver Creek High School NP 158.55
22 Nieto, Sebastian 10 Valley High School NP 147.05
23 Khalek, Jad 10 Discovery Canyon High School NP 144 .25
24 Williams, Hunter 10 Thompson Valley High School NP 142.35
25 Crawford, Casey 11 Montrose High School NP 137.70
26 Medina, Eric 11 Pueblo Centennial High School NP 137.65
27 Gore, Dakota 12 Valley High School NP 137.00
28 Young, Calib 10 Longmont High School NP 135.50
29 Teta, Matthew 09 Silver Creek High School NP 127.30
30 Sinks, Tristan 11 Pueblo South High School NP 121.45
31 Garcia, Marcus 10 Pueblo South High School NP 104.40
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Event 6 Men 100 Yard Butterfly 4A School
CO State: 46.54 % 5/17/2013 Clark Smith Regis Jesuit
4A State: 49.19 4 5/21/2016 Caleb Hicks Air Academy
49.50 AAA Auto All-AMerican
50.38 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Hicks, Caleb 12 Air Academy High School 50.98 49.194 AAA
2 Love, Brayden 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 50.67 4963 CAA
3 Sundeen, Daric 11 Golden High School 50.97 50.94
4 Wingfield, Christopher 10 Silver Creek High School 52.33 52.23
5 Britt, Garrett 11 Thompson Valley High School 52.44 52.42
6 Stieglitz, Westin 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 53.41 53.64
7 Warner, Reade 11 Golden High School 53.96 53.75
8 Horton, Colby 10 Windsor High School 53.83 53.84
B - Final
9 Wyatt, Matthew 10 Valor Christian High School 54.30 53.54
10 Heckmaster, Tom 10 Denver South High School 54.83 53.70
11 Heidenreich, Evan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 53.97 54.10
12 Moreland, Max 11 Pueblo County High School 54.14 54.32
13 Occhi, Alex 12 Air Academy High School 54.26 54.52
14 Skinner, Matt 12 Wheat Ridge High School 54.74 54.74
15 Lopez, Garrett 11 Pueblo West High School 55.65 54.93
16 Den, Lenny 10 Valor Christian High School 55.38 55.18
Event 6 Men 100 Yard Butterfly 4A School
CO State: 46.54 % 5/17/2013 Clark Smith Regis Jesuit
4A State: 49.19 4 5/21/2016 Caleb Hicks Air Academy
49.50 AAA Auto All-AMerican
50.38 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Love, Brayden 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 50.59 50.67
2 Sundeen, Daric 11 Golden High School 51.95 50.97
3 Hicks, Caleb 12 Air Academy High School 51.08 50.98
4 Wingfield, Christopher 10 Silver Creek High School 53.82 52.33
5 Britt, Garrett 11 Thompson Valley High School 53.93 52.44
6 Stieglitz, Westin 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 54.28 53.41
7 Horton, Colby 10 Windsor High School 54.44 53.83
8 Warner, Reade 11 Golden High School 55.82 53.96
9 Heidenreich, Evan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 55.01 53.97
10 Moreland, Max 11 Pueblo County High School 54.41 54.14
11 Occhi, Alex 12 Air Academy High School 54.80 54.26
12 Wyatt, Matthew 10 Valor Christian High School 54.45 54.30
13 Skinner, Matt 12 Wheat Ridge High School 55.00 54.74
14 Heckmaster, Tom 10 Denver South High School 56.28 54.83
15 Den, Lenny 10 Valor Christian High School 55.31 55.38
16 Lopez, Garrett 11 Pueblo West High School 55.05 55.65
17 Shollenbarger, Brendan 11 Air Academy High School 56.62 55.75
18 Gauvain, Joshua 10 Evergreen High School 55.76 55.83
19 Shields, Patrick 12 Pueblo County High School 56.72 56.20
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Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Men 100 Yard Butterfly 4A School)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Cheong, Se 12 D'Evelyn High School 55.94 56.40
21 Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 Pueblo County High School 58.18 56.42
22 TenNapel, JD 12 Montrose High School 56.09 56.44
23 Bergeson, Lucas 12 Silver Creek High School 56.74 56.51
24 Kartvedt, Nick 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 57.90 56.85
25 Smith, Noah 12 Pueblo South High School 57.51 56.87
26 Hurtado, Edgar 10 Pueblo East High School 56.55 56.96
27 Mayer, Thomas 12 Standley Lake High School 57.19 57.02
28 Clayton, Robert 10 Discovery Canyon High School 58.15 57.10
29 Hecksel, Phillip 11 Glenwood Springs High School 57.12 57.57
30 Orzescu, Daniel 11 Thomas Jefferson High School 59.00 57.59
31 Miller, Ben 12 Durango High School 57.23 58.10
32 Ludwick, Garrett 11 Windsor High School 58.76 58.40
33 Delany, Nino 11 Evergreen High School 58.04 58.87
34 Warner, Justin 11 Longmont High School 58.82 58.98
35 Gooden, Levi 10 Valor Christian High School 59.54 59.00
36 Greenberg, Joshua 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:00.90 59.58
37 Liberato, Aydin 09 Pueblo County High School 1:00.49 59.60
38 Harris, Dylan 11 Discovery Canyon High School 1:00.54 59.90
39 White, Spencer 11 Golden High School 1:00.65 59.99
40 Maher, Stephen 12 Longmont High School 59.71 1:00.08
41 Engle, Tyler 12 Discovery Canyon High School 1:00.41 1:00.20
42 Kopper, Ryan 11 D'Evelyn High School 1:00.83 1:00.64
43 Hawley, Will 09 Thomas Jefferson High School 59.69 1:00.68
44 Thomas, Kyle 12 D'Evelyn High School 1:00.18 1:01.05
45 Montgomery, Evan 10 Littleton High School 1:00.75 1:02.33
Event 7 Men 100 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 44.04 % 5/18/2013 Clark Smith Rejis Jusuit
4A State: 44.67 4 5/16/2015 Daniel Carr Cheyenne Mountai
45.38 AAA Auto All-AMerican
46.07 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Baker, Tommy 12 Air Academy High School 45.26 4470 AAA
2 Bundy, Keegan 11 Denver South High School 46.66 4541 CAA
3 Jepson, Noah 12 Silver Creek High School 47.03 46.73
4 Park, Austin 12 Estes Park High School 47.14 46.91
5 Cohan, Tyler 10 Golden High School 48.16 47.75
6 Wyatt, Lucas 12 Valor Christian High School 47.46 47.82
7 Peterson, Ryan 09 Wheat Ridge High School 48.41 48.05
8 Kraeski, Gradon 12 Valor Christian High School 48.70 49.42
B - Final
9 Dooley, Liam 11 Valor Christian High School 48.88 48.85
10 Tinucci, Adam 12 Littleton High School 49.54 48.98
11 Buckley, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 48.95 49.04
12 Kimball, Kaiden 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 49.11 4911
13 Stolz, Erik 11 Thomas Jefferson High School 49.70 49.41
14 Kisch, Jack 11 Thompson Valley High School 49.93 49.90
15 MacRenato, Reece 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 49.47 50.26

16 Jacob, Dylan 11 Green Mountain High School 50.16 50.29
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Event 7 Men 100 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 44.04 % 5/18/2013 Clark Smith Rejis Jusuit
4A State: 44.67 4 5/16/2015 Daniel Carr Cheyenne Mountai
45.38 AAA Auto All-AMerican
46.07 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Baker, Tommy 12 Air Academy High School 4591 4526 AAA
2 Bundy, Keegan 11 Denver South High School 45.92 46.66
3 Jepson, Noah 12 Silver Creek High School 4738 47.03
4 Park, Austin 12 Estes Park High School 47.39 47.14
5 Wyatt, Lucas 12 Valor Christian High School 48.86 47.46
6 Cohan, Tyler 10 Golden High School 48.76 48.16
7 Peterson, Ryan 09 Wheat Ridge High School 48.29 48.41
8 Kiraeski, Gradon 12 Valor Christian High School 49.55 48.70
9 Dooley, Liam 11 Valor Christian High School 51.55 48.88
10 Buckley, Harrison 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 49.93 48.95
11 Kimball, Kaiden 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 50.23 4911
12 MacRenato, Reece 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 50.81 49 .47
13 Tinucci, Adam 12 Littleton High School 50.18 49.54
14 Stolz, Erik 11 Thomas Jefferson High School 52.83 49.70
15 Kisch, Jack 11 Thompson Valley High School 51.49 49.93
16 Jacob, Dylan 11 Green Mountain High School 51.11 50.16
17 Pannell, Tommy 12 Durango High School 51.50 51.00
18 Wertz, Treven 10 Pueblo County High School 51.03 51.04
19 Delany, Nick 09 Evergreen High School 52.32 51.17
20 Borrett, Jeffrey 11 Windsor High School 52.70 51.53
21 Schwarz, Chase 11 Estes Park High School 50.28 51.76
22 Crouch, Tanner 09 Wheat Ridge High School 52.73 51.82
23 Rubba, Michael 11 Mountain View High School 52.73 51.93
24 Zentmeyer, Lane 12 Montrose High School 52.35 52.14
25 Bradley, Michael 12 Longmont High School 51.90 52.38
26 Nammari, Yusef 12 Silver Creek High School 52.28 52.49
27 Choong, Kendrick 10 Silver Creek High School 51.68 52.65
28 Volkmann, Rohan 12 Silver Creek High School 53.19 52.92
29 Coulter, Ian 10 Pueblo Centennial High School 52.77 53.59
30 Ley, Jacob 11 Evergreen High School 53.27 53.73
31 Reichenberger, Cade 10 Evergreen High School 52.41 55.88
Event 8 Men 500 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State:  4:26.20 % 5/21/2011 Jared Markham CherryCrk
4A State: 4:31.86 4 5/18/2013 Martin Wallace Broomfield
4:34.79 AAA Auto All-AMerican
4:39.86 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Gately, Liam 11 Thompson Valley High School 4:43.12 4:33.71 AAA
2 Eddy, Christopher 11 Thompson Valley High School 4:42.73 4:3531 CAA
3 Leach, Kyle 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 4:40.95 4:36.72 CAA
4 King, Ryan 09 Montrose High School 4:39.24 4:37.87 CAA
5 Britt, Garrett 11 Thompson Valley High School 4:48.63 4:4431
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Results
A -Final ... (Event8 Men 500 Yard Freestyle 4A School)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
6 Jessen, Blayze 10 Mullen High School 4:45.53 4:45.66
7 Gately, Lukas 10 Thompson Valley High School 4:51.98 4:50.08
8 Ayotte, Griffin 09 Air Academy High School 4:49.17 4:53.59
B - Final
9 Whitmarsh, Braden 09 Discovery Canyon High School 4:53.31 4:47.60
10 Zakanycz, Jonathan 09 Mountain View High School 4:52.77 4:50.01
11 Leidich, Cory 09 Golden High School 4:54.92 4:51.54
12 Petersen, Cole 09 Glenwood Springs High School 5:01.01 4:56.30
13 Miller, Riley 09 Windsor High School 4:54.11 4:57.53
14 Sterns, Blake 12 Silver Creek High School 5:01.96 4:59.42
15 Carlson, Elias 11 Montrose High School 4:58.84 5:00.26
16 Gergely, Tommy 11 Denver South High School 5:02.13 5:06.00
Event 8 Men 500 Yard Freestyle 4A School
CO State: 4:26.20 % 5/21/2011 Jared Markham CherryCrk
4A State: 4:31.86 4 5/18/2013 Martin Wallace Broomfield
4:34.79 AAA Auto All-AMerican
4:39.86 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 King, Ryan 09 Montrose High School 4:42.86 4:3924 CAA
2 Leach, Kyle 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 4:41.79 4:40.95
3 Eddy, Christopher 11 Thompson Valley High School 4:44.75 4:42.73
4 Gately, Liam 11 Thompson Valley High School 4:45.87 4:43.12
5 Jessen, Blayze 10 Mullen High School 4:54.83 4:45.53
6 Britt, Garrett 11 Thompson Valley High School 5:03.35 4:48.63
7 Ayotte, Griffin 09 Air Academy High School 5:02.06 4:49.17
8 Gately, Lukas 10 Thompson Valley High School 5:10.63 4:51.98
9 Zakanycz, Jonathan 09 Mountain View High School 5:09.71 4:52.77
10 Whitmarsh, Braden 09 Discovery Canyon High School 4:50.92 4:53.31
11 Miller, Riley 09 Windsor High School 4:59.05 4:54.11
12 Leidich, Cory 09 Golden High School 4:52.49 4:54.92
13 Carlson, Elias 11 Montrose High School 4:57.27 4:58.84
14 Petersen, Cole 09 Glenwood Springs High School 4:57.34 5:01.01
15 Sterns, Blake 12 Silver Creek High School 4:59.65 5:01.96
16 Gergely, Tommy 11 Denver South High School 5:02.60 5:02.13
17 Reeder, Zach 12 Air Academy High School 5:16.42 5:03.42
18 Charron, Reed 10 Thompson Valley High School 5:22.63 5:03.92
19 DePeppe, Matt 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 5:10.13 5:04.33
20 Stieglitz, Max 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 5:10.42 5:05.72
21 Vogt, Adam 09 Discovery Canyon High School 5:16.40 5:05.77
22 Jacobs, Logan 10 Mountain View High School 5:19.40 5:05.87
23 Delany, Nino 11 Evergreen High School 5:10.37 5:12.23
24 Vierra, Michael 10 Thompson Valley High School 5:19.03 5:14.03
25 Beaudry, Samuel 10 Silver Creek High School 5:20.17 5:16.52
26 Rawson, John 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 5:22.86 5:16.70
27 Hansbury, Ethan 10 Windsor High School 5:21.77 5:21.11
28 Fries, Matthew 10 Windsor High School 5:23.85 5:25.79
29 Bridges, Max 09 Mountain View High School 5:29.12 5:29.69
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association
Results

Event 9 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School

CO State: 1:22.74 % 5/17/2013 Regis Jesuit
4A State: 1:23.24 4 5/16/2015 Air Academy High School Air Academy
H Doerr, C Hicks, T Baker, J Dangremond
1:25.05 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:26.40 CAA Consideration All Am
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Air Academy High School A 1:27.29 1:25.51 CAA
1) Baker, Tommy 12 2) Hicks, Caleb 12 3) Reeder, Zach 12 4) Ayotte, Grifftin 09
2 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 1:27.89 1:27.63
1) Stieglitz, Westin 11 2) Kimball, Kaiden 12 3) Buckley, Harrison 12 4) Leach, Kyle 10
3 Valor Christian High School A 1:29.39 1:29.16
1) Wyatt, Matthew 10 2) Kim, Caleb 09 3) Dooley, Liam 11 4) Wyatt, Lucas 12
4 Estes Park High School A 1:29.80 1:29.30
1) Park, Austin 12 2) Schwarz, Chase 11 3) Flanery, Connor 11 4) Schwarz, Zach 12
5 Thompson Valley High School A 1:29.92 1:29.64
1) Gately, Liam 11 2) Gately, Lukas 10 3) Kisch, Jack 11 4) Eddy, Christopher 11
6 Denver South High School A 1:31.49 1:29.94
1) Heckmaster, Tom 10 2) Nahulu, Jared 10 3) Gergely, Tommy 11 4) Bundy, Keegan 11
7 D'Evelyn High School A 1:31.84 1:32.24
1) Moranetz, Jack 10 2) Skelton, Liam 11 3) Zhou, Kyle 10 4) Hoffman, Donovan 11
--- Silver Creek High School A 1:27.60 DQ
1) Wingfield, Christopher 10 2) Willett, Samuel 12 3) Nammari, Yusef 12 4) Jepson, Noah 12
B - Final
9 Wheat Ridge High School A 1:33.86 1:31.14
1) Peterson, Ryan 09 2) Crouch, Tanner 09 3) Hoppes, Caleb 12 4) Skinner, Matt 12
10 Pueblo County High School A 1:32.62 1:32.53
1) Wertz, Treven 10 2) Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 3) Shields, Patrick 12 4) Moreland, Max 11
11 Thomas Jefferson High School A 1:35.27 1:33.97
1) Nurmat, Oscar 11 2) Hawley, Will 09 3) Orzescu, Daniel 11 4) Stolz, Erik 11
12 Windsor High School A 1:34.69 1:34.10
1) Ludwick, Garrett 11 2) Borrett, Jeffrey 11 3) Hebert, Kash 10 4) Horton, Colby 10
13 Mullen High School A 1:33.71 1:34.21
1) Pearson, Owen 12 2) Wickwire, Stephen 11 3) Jessen, Blayze 10 4) Schwamm, Joseph 11
14 Montrose High School A 1:34.27 1:34.42
1) Stangebye, Noah 11 2) Zentmeyer, Lane 12 3) Carlson, Elias 11 4) Christianson, Korban 11
15 Green Mountain High School A 1:34.53 1:34.55
1) Jacob, Dylan 11 2) Gess, Tristan 11 3) Mason, Calvin 12 4) Geiger, Cory 12
16 Littleton High School A 1:34.98 1:34.69

1) Jensen, Theodore 12

2) Moore, Brandon 12

Event 9 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School

3) Montgomery, Evan 10

4) Nash, Devin 11

CO State: 1:22.74 % 5/17/2013 Regis Jesuit
4A State: 1:23.24 4 5/16/2015 Air Academy High School Air Academy
H Doerr, C Hicks, T Baker, J Dangremond
1:25.05 AAA Auto All-AMerican
1:26.40 CAA Consideration All Am
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Air Academy High School A 1:28.81 1:27.29
1) Baker, Tommy 12 2) Hicks, Caleb 12 3) Reeder, Zach 12 4) Ayotte, Griffin 09
2 Silver Creek High School A 1:27.95 1:27.60

1) Wingfield, Christopher 10

2) Nammari, Yusef 12

3) Willett, Samuel 12

4) Jepson, Noah 12
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
3 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 1:27.55 1:27.89
1) Love, Brayden 11 2) MacRenato, Reece 09 3) Kimball, Kaiden 12 4) Buckley, Harrison 12
4 Valor Christian High School A 1:31.02 1:29.39
1) Wyatt, Matthew 10 2) Kim, Caleb 09 3) Dooley, Liam 11 4) Wyatt, Lucas 12
5 Estes Park High School A 1:31.63 1:29.80
1) Park, Austin 12 2) Schwarz, Chase 11 3) Flanery, Connor 11 4) Schwarz, Zach 12
6 Thompson Valley High School A 1:32.04 1:29.92
1) Gately, Liam 11 2) Kisch, Jack 11 3) Gately, Lukas 10 4) Eddy, Christopher 11
7 Denver South High School A 1:31.84 1:31.49
1) Heckmaster, Tom 10 2) Nahulu, Jared 10 3) Gergely, Tommy 11 4) Bundy, Keegan 11
8 D'Evelyn High School A 1:32.73 1:31.84
1) Moranetz, Jack 10 2) Skelton, Liam 11 3) Zhou, Kyle 10 4) Hoffman, Donovan 11
9 Pueblo County High School A 1:34.07 1:32.62
1) Wertz, Treven 10 2) Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 3) Shields, Patrick 12 4) Moreland, Max 11
10 Mullen High School A 1:34.89 1:33.71
1) Novasel, Seth 12 2) Pearson, Owen 12 3) Wickwire, Stephen 11 4) Jessen, Blayze 10
11 Wheat Ridge High School A 1:32.56 1:33.86
1) Peterson, Ryan 09 2) Crouch, Tanner 09 3) Hoppes, Caleb 12 4) Skinner, Matt 12
12 Montrose High School A 1:33.87 1:34.27
1) Stangebye, Noah 11 2) Zentmeyer, Lane 12 3) Carlson, Elias 11 4) Christianson, Korban 11
13 Green Mountain High School A 1:34.36 1:34.53
1) Jacob, Dylan 11 2) Gess, Tristan 11 3) Mason, Calvin 12 4) Geiger, Cory 12
14  Windsor High School A 1:36.05 1:34.69
1) Ludwick, Garrett 11 2) Borrett, Jeffrey 11 3) Hebert, Kash 10 4) Horton, Colby 10
15 Littleton High School A 1:34.77 1:34.98
1) Jensen, Theodore 12 2) Moore, Brandon 12 3) Montgomery, Evan 10 4) Nash, Devin 11
16 Thomas Jefferson High School A 1:36.74 1:35.27
1) Hawley, Will 09 2) Nurmat, Oscar 11 3) Orzescu, Daniel 11 4) Stolz, Erik 11
17 Longmont High School A 1:36.92 1:35.71
1) Bradley, Michael 12 2) Maher, Stephen 12 3) Solc, Matus 10 4) Warner, Justin 11
18 Evergreen High School A 1:36.17 1:35.99
1) Delany, Nick 09 2) Somers, Ethan 10 3) Ley, Jacob 11 4) Gauvain, Joshua 10
19 Discovery Canyon High School A 1:36.52 1:36.09
1) Engle, Tyler 12 2) Sabel, Colton 11 3) Lawrie, Wade 10 4) Fiscsher, Matt 12
20 Durango High School A 1:39.70 1:37.38
1) Miller, Ben 12 2) Stottlemyer, Emmett 10 3) Clark, Ben 12 4) Pannell, Tommy 12
21 Mountain View High School A 1:40.54 1:38.47
1) Pickering, Aidan 12 2) Taylor, Kimball 12 3) Bishop, Jayden 10 4) Jacobs, Logan 10
22 Valley High School A 1:41.26 1:39.00
1) Almanzar, Dawson 11 2) Shaw, Keegan 09 3) Gore, Dakota 12 4) Ellicott, Tyler 12
23 Standley Lake High School A 1:41.24 1:40.42
1) Grimes, Boden 11 2) Miller, Kayman 12 3) Kaiser, Anthony 12 4) Mayer, Thomas 12
24 Pueblo Centennial High School A 1:41.02 1:41.08
1) Shapiro, Dylan 11 2) Hanrahan, Matt 11 3) Livingston, Chandler 11 4) Coulter, Ian 10
25 Pueblo West High School A 1:42.05 1:41.34
1) Maal, Andrew 12 2) Lopez, Garrett 11 3) Sisneros-Baca, Jacob 12 4) Lee, Jacob 12
26 Glenwood Springs High School A 1:38.79 1:54.60

1) McMahon, James 11

2) Chiu, Joey 11

3) Wright, Carl 11

4) Akins, Nolan 09
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Results
Event 10 Men 100 Yard Backstroke 4A School
CO State: 46.91 % 5/17/2014 Hennessey Stuart Regis Jesuit
4A State: 4830 4 5/16/2015 John Thorne Thompson Valley
49.96 AAA Auto All-AMerican
51.25 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Willett, Samuel 12 Silver Creek High School 51.82 51.15 CAA
2 Sundeen, Daric 11 Golden High School 51.87 51.83
3 Birnbaum, Jerry 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 52.04 51.95
4 Kraeski, Gradon 12 Valor Christian High School 52.33 52.06
5 Nasser, Dylan 11 Valor Christian High School 52.80 52.87
6 Thorsen, Zebulon 12 Glenwood Springs High School 54.60 54.87
7 Wieland, Zachary 09 Littleton High School 55.61 55.10
8 Moden, Christian 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 54.22 55.16
B - Final
9 Den, Lenny 10 Valor Christian High School 56.37 54.99
10 Pickering, Aidan 12 Mountain View High School 56.19 55.92
11 Occhi, Alex 12 Air Academy High School 56.49 56.32
12 Smith, Benjamin 09 Thompson Valley High School 56.43 56.33
13 Horton, Colby 10 Windsor High School 55.81 56.65
14  van, Tristin 11 D'Evelyn High School 56.99 56.78
15 Greenberg, Joshua 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 56.70 56.84
16 Miller, Riley 09 Windsor High School 56.65 57.03
Event 10 Men 100 Yard Backstroke 4A School
CO State: 4691 % 5/17/2014 Hennessey Stuart Regis Jesuit
4A State: 4830 4 5/16/2015 John Thorne Thompson Valley
49.96 AAA Auto All-AMerican
51.25 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Willett, Samuel 12 Silver Creek High School 52.61 51.82
2 Sundeen, Daric 11 Golden High School 52.76 51.87
3 Birnbaum, Jerry 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 53.66 52.04
4 Kraeski, Gradon 12 Valor Christian High School 53.52 52.33
5 Nasser, Dylan 11 Valor Christian High School 55.69 52.80
6 Moden, Christian 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 55.86 54.22
7 Thorsen, Zebulon 12 Glenwood Springs High School 58.71 54.60
8 Wiceland, Zachary 09 Littleton High School 56.02 55.61
9 Horton, Colby 10 Windsor High School 56.26 55.81
10 Pickering, Aidan 12 Mountain View High School 57.63 56.19
11 Den, Lenny 10 Valor Christian High School 56.70 56.37
12 Smith, Benjamin 09 Thompson Valley High School 57.80 56.43
13 Occhi, Alex 12 Air Academy High School 58.55 56.49
14 Miller, Riley 09 Windsor High School 57.22 56.65
15 Greenberg, Joshua 12 Cheyenne Mountain High School 57.77 56.70
16 van, Tristin 11 D'Evelyn High School 57.07 56.99
17 Warner, Reade 11 Golden High School 58.18 57.18
18 Stangebye, Noah 11 Montrose High School 58.09 57.36
19 Shields, Patrick 12 Pueblo County High School 57.62 57.39
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Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Men 100 Yard Backstroke 4A School)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
20 Skelton, Liam 11 D'Evelyn High School 57.58 57.59
21 Yang, Kevin 12 Air Academy High School 1:01.74 58.03
22  Zymbaluk, Jaden 11 Air Academy High School 59.16 58.04
23 Clayton, Robert 10 Discovery Canyon High School 1:00.31 58.62
24  Deleon-Fisher, Kaleb 09 Pueblo County High School 57.50 58.79
25 Bailey, Roland 11 Silver Creek High School 59.12 59.04
26 Harris, Dylan 11 Discovery Canyon High School 59.70 59.11
27 Zakanycz, Jonathan 09 Mountain View High School 1:00.43 59.19
28 Warmack, James Thomas 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:00.85 59.50
29 Rubba, Michael 11 Mountain View High School 1:01.91 59.96
30 Shonka, Luke 12 Silver Creek High School 59.71 1:00.08
31 White, Spencer 11 Golden High School 1:01.66 1:00.14
32 Erskine, Fletcher 10 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:01.58 1:00.31
33 Hild, Marty 09 Montrose High School 1:01.25 1:00.39
34 van, Torin 10 D'Evelyn High School 1:01.90 1:00.64
35 Smith, Noah 12 Pueblo South High School 1:01.98 1:00.87
36 Davis, Braxton 11 Longmont High School 1:01.79 1:01.45
37 Krebs, Justin 10 Windsor High School 1:01.00 1:01.52
38 Nahulu, Jared 10 Denver South High School 1:01.72 1:01.73
39 Markham, Andrew 11 Evergreen High School 1:02.26 1:02.82
40 Clark, Ben 12 Durango High School 1:01.47 1:03.31
41 Novasel, Seth 12 Mullen High School 1:01.30 1:03.47
*42  Skay, Bradley 11 Pueblo South High School 1:01.78 1:03.57
*42  Zentmeyer, Lane 12" Montrose High School 1:01.94 1:03.57
44 Pearson, Owen 12 Mullen High School 1:02.08 1:05.69
Event 11 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 4A School
CO State: 54.68 % 5/17/2013 Nick Hatanaka Loveland
4A State: 55.15 4 5/15/2015 Daniel Graber D'Evelyn
56.38 AAA Auto All-AMerican
57.62 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1

~N N bW

8

Love, Brayden
Hicks, Caleb
Moranetz, Jack
Manuello, Drake
Christianson, Korban
Grauvogel, Gabe
Kim, Caleb

Jensen, Theodore

B - Final

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Harder, Sheridan
Wu, Andrew
DePeppe, Matt
Christianson, Cayden
Gess, Tristan
Wingfield, Colby
Schwamm, Joseph
Zhou, Kyle

11 Cheyenne Mountain High School
12 Air Academy High School

10 D'Evelyn High School

10 Greeley Central High School

11 Montrose High School

09 Cheyenne Mountain High School
09 Valor Christian High School

12 Littleton High School

09 Cheyenne Mountain High School
09 Silver Creek High School

11 Cheyenne Mountain High School
09 Montrose High School

11 Green Mountain High School

09 Silver Creek High School

11 Mullen High School

10 D'Evelyn High School

57.83
58.38
59.31
1:00.54
1:01.07
1:01.57
1:01.94
1:03.55

1:03.55
1:03.76
1:05.17
1:04.19
1:05.13
1:05.33
1:04.30
1:05.21

56.22
56.39
59.63
1:00.32
1:00.79
1:02.36
1:03.00
1:04.36

1:02.34
1:02.76
1:03.58
1:03.86
1:04.97
1:05.09
1:05.67
1:06.33

AAA
CAA
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016

Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Event 11 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 4A School
CO State: 54.68 % 5/17/2013 Nick Hatanaka Loveland
4A State: 55.15 4 5/15/2015 Daniel Graber D'Evelyn
56.38 AAA Auto All-AMerican
57.62 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr_ School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Love, Brayden 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 57.02 57.83
2 Hicks, Caleb 12 Air Academy High School 57.75 58.38
3 Moranetz, Jack 10 D'Evelyn High School 1:00.59 59.31
4 Manuello, Drake 10 Greeley Central High School 59.46 1:00.54
5 Christianson, Korban 11 Montrose High School 1:01.75 1:01.07
6 Grauvogel, Gabe 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:04.23 1:01.57
7 Kim, Caleb 09 Valor Christian High School 1:03.64 1:01.94
8 Jensen, Theodore 12 Littleton High School 1:05.93 1:03.55
9 Harder, Sheridan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:04.23 J1:03.55
10 Wu, Andrew 09 Silver Creek High School 1:04.55 1:03.76
11 Christianson, Cayden 09 Montrose High School 1:04.36 1:04.19
12 Schwamm, Joseph 11 Mullen High School 1:05.48 1:04.30
13 Vallado, Samuel 11 Discovery Canyon High School 1:05.50 1:04.42
14 Gess, Tristan 11 Green Mountain High School 1:04.83 1:05.13
15 DePeppe, Matt 11 Cheyenne Mountain High School 1:06.69 1:05.17
16 Zhou, Kyle 10 D'Evelyn High School 1:05.94 1:05.21
17 Wingfield, Colby 09 Silver Creek High School 1:05.13 1:05.33
18 Crouch, Henry 09 Silver Creek High School 1:06.47 1:05.56
19 Carlson, Elias 11 Montrose High School 1:04.79 J1:05.56
20 Hansbury, Ethan 10 Windsor High School 1:07.19 1:07.02
21 Liberato, Aydin 09. Pueblo County High School 1:06.79 1:07.17
22 Delany, Nick 09 Evergreen High School 1:07.06 1:08.14
23 Ortega, Jonas 09 Glenwood Springs High School 1:08.87 1:08.35
Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School
CO State: 3:00.84 % 5/17/2014 Regis Jesuit
4A State: 3:06.60 4 5/16/2015 Cheyenne Mountain High School Cheyenne Mountai
W Stieglitz, J Birnbaum, K Leach, D Carr
3:07.02 AAA Auto All-AMerican
3:10.16 CAA Consideration All Am
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 3:12.20 3:08.08 CAA
1) Birnbaum, Jerry 11 2) Buckley, Harrison 12 3) Stieglitz, Westin 11 4) Leach, Kyle 10
2 Air Academy High School A 3:15.40 3:08.71 CAA
1) Baker, Tommy 12 2) Occhi, Alex 12 3) Reeder, Zach 12 4) Ayotte, Griffin 09
3 Valor Christian High School A 3:12.31 3:12.70
1) Dooley, Liam 11 2) Nasser, Dylan 11 3) Kraeski, Gradon 12 4) Wyatt, Lucas 12
4 Thompson Valley High School A 3:21.65 3:14.82
1) Gately, Liam 11 2) Gately, Lukas 10 3) Kisch, Jack 11 4) Eddy, Christopher 11
5 Silver Creek High School A 3:13.84 3:15.45
1) Wingfield, Christopher 10 2) Choong, Kendrick 10 3) Bergeson, Lucas 12 4) Jepson, Noah 12
6 Golden High School A 3:18.88 3:15.83

1) Cohan, Tyler 10

2) Leidich, Cory 09

3) Warner, Reade 11

4) Sundeen, Daric 11
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2016 CHSAA 4A Boys Swim & Dive State Champion - 5/20/2016 to 5/21/2016
Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
A -Final ... (Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
7 Montrose High School A 3:20.61 3:18.15
1) Hurford, Daniel 12 2) TenNapel, JD 12 3) Carlson, Elias 11 4) King, Ryan 09
8 Wheat Ridge High School A 3:24.56 3:25.16
1) Skinner, Matt 12 2) Crouch, Tanner 09 3) Dalton, Tanner 10 4) Peterson, Ryan 09
B - Final
9 Estes Park High School A 3:25.34 3:22.98
1) Schwarz, Zach 12 2) Schwarz, Chase 11 3) Flanery, Connor 11 4) Park, Austin 12
10 D'Evelyn High School A 3:25.44 3:24.23
1) Hoffman, Donovan 11 2) Cheong, Se 12 3) Skelton, Liam 11 4) van, Tristin 11
11 Glenwood Springs High School A 3:29.08 3:24.27
1) Hecksel, Phillip 11 2) Ortega, Jonas 09 3) Petersen, Cole 09 4) Thorsen, Zebulon 12
12 Littleton High School A 3:27.81 3:25.57
1) Wieland, Zachary 09 2) Moore, Brandon 12 3) Nash, Devin 11 4) Tinucci, Adam 12
13 Mountain View High School A 3:31.82 3:28.03
1) Rubba, Michael 11 2) Jacobs, Logan 10 3) Pickering, Aidan 12 4) Zakanycz, Jonathan 09
14 Evergreen High School A 3:35.58 3:28.62
1) Delany, Nick 09 2) Ley, Jacob 11 3) Somers, Ethan 10 4) Gauvain, Joshua 10
15 Windsor High School A 3:34.67 3:34.32
1) Miller, Riley 09 2) Hebert, Kash 10 3) Fries, Matthew 10 4) Borrett, Jeffrey 11
16 Longmont High School A 3:37.73 3:38.56
1) Maher, Stephen 12 2) Querol, Octavio 09 3) Davis, Braxton 11 4) Rossi, Derek 11

Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School
CO State: ~ 3:00.84 % 5/17/2014 Regis Jesuit
4A State: 3:06.60 4 5/16/2015 Cheyenne Mountain High School Cheyenne Mountai
W Stieglitz, J Birnbaum, K Leach, D Carr
3:07.02 AAA Auto All-AMerican
3:10.16 CAA Consideration AllAm

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Cheyenne Mountain High School A 3:11.09 3:12.20
1) Stieglitz, Westin 11 2) Heidenreich, Evan 09 3) Buckley, Harrison 12 4) Leach, Kyle 10
2 Valor Christian High School A 3:18.82 3:12.31
1) Nasser, Dylan 11 2) Dooley, Liam 11 3) Kraeski, Gradon 12 4) Wyatt, Lucas 12
3 Silver Creek High School A 3:15.87 3:13.84
1) Wingfield, Christopher 10 2) Choong, Kendrick 10 3) Bergeson, Lucas 12 4) Jepson, Noah 12
4 Air Academy High School A 3:18.99 3:15.40
1) Baker, Tommy 12 2) Occhi, Alex 12 3) Reeder, Zach 12 4) Ayotte, Griffin 09
5 Golden High School A 3:18.52 3:18.88
1) Cohan, Tyler 10 2) Leidich, Cory 09 3) Warner, Reade 11 4) Sundeen, Daric 11
6 Montrose High School A 3:17.19 3:20.61
1) Hurford, Daniel 12 2) TenNapel, JD 12 3) Carlson, Elias 11 4) King, Ryan 09
7 Thompson Valley High School A 3:22.58 3:21.65
1) Gately, Liam 11 2) Gately, Lukas 10 3) Kisch, Jack 11 4) Eddy, Christopher 11
8 Wheat Ridge High School A 3:25.41 3:24.56
1) Skinner, Matt 12 2) Crouch, Tanner 09 3) Dalton, Tanner 10 4) Peterson, Ryan 09
9 Estes Park High School A 3:28.67 3:25.34
1) Schwarz, Zach 12 2) Schwarz, Chase 11 3) Flanery, Connor 11 4) Park, Austin 12
10 D'Evelyn High School A 3:28.35 3:25.44
1) Hoffman, Donovan 11 2) Skelton, Liam 11 3) Zhou, Kyle 10 4) van, Tristin 11
11 Littleton High School A 3:31.19 3:27.81

1) Wieland, Zachary 09 2) Moore, Brandon 12 3) Nash, Devin 11 4) Tinucci, Adam 12
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Colorado High School Activities Association

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 4A School)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 Discovery Canyon High School A 3:34.32 3:28.95
1) Sabel, Colton 11 2) Fiscsher, Matt 12 3) Lawrie, Wade 10 4) Whitmarsh, Braden 09
13 Glenwood Springs High School A 3:33.40 3:29.08
1) Hecksel, Phillip 11 2) Ortega, Jonas 09 3) Petersen, Cole 09 4) Thorsen, Zebulon 12
14 Mountain View High School A 3:35.69 3:31.82
1) Rubba, Michael 11 2) Pickering, Aidan 12 3) Jacobs, Logan 10 4) Zakanycz, Jonathan 09
15 Windsor High School A 3:35.90 3:34.67
1) Miller, Riley 09 2) Hebert, Kash 10 3) Fries, Matthew 10 4) Borrett, Jeffrey 11
16 Evergreen High School A 3:33.98 3:35.58
1) Gauvain, Joshua 10 2) Ley, Jacob 11 3) Delany, Nino 11 4) Delany, Nick 09
17 Longmont High School A 3:26.20 3:37.73
1) Bradley, Michael 12 2) Solc, Matus 10 3) Mabher, Stephen 12 4) Warner, Justin 11
18 Pueblo West High School A 3:43.36 3:45.81
1) Maal, Andrew 12 2) Sisneros-Baca, Jacob 12 3) Lee, Jacob 12 4) Lopez, Garrett 11
19 Standley Lake High School A 3:46.93 3:46.84
1) Grimes, Boden 11 2) Miller, Kayman 12 3) Kaiser, Anthony 12 4) Mayer, Thomas 12
20 Denver South High School A 3:35.86 3:47.90
1) Bell, Samuel 09 2) Garner, Tom 11 3) Robertson, Zach 10 4) Nahulu, Jared 10
21 Pueblo South High School A 3:51.73 3:48.25
1) Smith, Noah 12 2) Rivera, Jaren 10 3) Zhang, Joseph 12 4) Skay, Bradley 11
22 Pueblo County High School A 3:25.89 3:48.30
1) Wertz, Treven 10 2) Hildebrand, Jarrett 12 3) Liberato, Aydin 09 4) Sopko, Paul 10
23 Green Mountain High School A 3:50.34 3:56.64
1) Mason, Calvin 12 2) Geiger, Cory 12 3) Peterson, Wyatt 12 4) DeRosia, Keoni 10
Event 13 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off 4A School
CO State: 54.68 % 5/17/2013 Nick Hatanaka Loveland
5A State: 54.68 S5 5/17/2013 Nick Hatanaka Loveland
4A State: 56.00 4 5/19/2012 Connor Dwyer Longmont-CO
56.38 AAA Auto All-AMerican
57.62 CAA Consideration All Am
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Jensen, Theodore 12 Littleton High School NT 1:02.42

2 Harder, Sheridan 09 Cheyenne Mountain High School NT 1:02.49
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Men - Team Scores

Place  School Points
1 Cheyenne Mountain High School Cheyenne Mountain High School 358
2 Valor Christian High School Valor Christian High School 259
3 Thompson Valley High School Thompson Valley High School 224
3 Air Academy High School Air Academy High School 224
5 Silver Creek High School Silver Creek High School 167
6 Montrose High School Montrose High School 135
7  Golden High School Golden High School 133
8  Estes Park High School Estes Park High School 125
9 Denver South High School Denver South High School 95

10 D'Evelyn High School D'Evelyn High School 86
11 Wheat Ridge High School Wheat Ridge High School 75
12 Littleton High School Littleton High School 70
13 Glenwood Springs High School Glenwood Springs High School 50
14 Windsor High School Windsor High School 44
15 Mullen High School Mullen High School 42
16  Pueblo County High School Pueblo County High School 36
17  Greeley Central High School Greeley Central High School 30
17  Mountain View High School Mountain View High School 30
19  Discovery Canyon High School Discovery Canyon High School 29
20  Green Mountain High School Green Mountain High School 28
21  Longmont High School Longmont High School 18
22 Evergreen High School Evergreen High School 17
23 Thomas Jefferson High School Thomas Jefferson High School 16
24 Pueblo Centennial High School Pueblo Centennial High School 9
25 Pueblo West High School Pueblo West High School 2
26  Durango High School Durango High School 1

Total 2,303.00
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